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Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 43/SDC/P of 2017
 1. Moirangthem (N) Agni Devi d/o (L) Yaima Singh 
of Khurai Khongnangmakhong
2. M. Hemamanjuri Devi 
3. M. Damayenti Devi
4. M. Bheigyabati Devi 
5. M. Sangita Devi 
6. M. Lata Devi all of  d/o -do-of-do-                                            

Petitioners
-Vs-

Co-Pattadar No. 7. M. (O) Thambal Devi 
w/o (L) Yaima Singh of Khurai Khongnangmakhong 

     O.P.
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 13th Jan, 2017

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 Kà ³¹ã íº>>à 
Imphal East Porompat Circle Kã Village No. 

39-Wakha Kã Patta No. 300  117/326 
C.S. Dag Nos. 94 an area .62 acre of Phourel class º³ 

Pattadar (Late)
Petitioner Co-Pattadar No. 7 (Seven) Kã 

court

SDC, 
Porompat Court objection
court case
court

SL/1760(a)/14

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 42/SDC/P of 2017
 Grichko Thingbaijam s/o Th. Khuman Ningthou 

of Top Awang Leikai                                           
                                                                Petitioner

-Vs-
Thingbaijam Nongyai Singh s/o (L) Th. Gulap Singh 

of Top Dusara 

     O.P.
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 13th Jan, 2017

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 Kà ³¹ã íº>>à 
Imphal East Porompat Circle Kã Village No. 

38-Top Dusara Kã Patta No. 1020 466/1014 
C.S. Dag Nos. 341 an area 0.75 acre of Phourel 

class Pattadar (Late)
Petitioner Pattadar 

court

SDC, Porompat Court 
objection court
case court

SL/1760(b)/14
Sd/-

Sub-Deputy Collector,
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 41/SDC/P of 2017
 Konthoujam Gojendra s/o (L) K. Kirani Singh 

of Khurai Ahongei                                           
                                                                Petitioner

-Vs-
Thingbaijam (N) Konthoujam (O) Shyama Devi 

w/o K. Kirani Singh of Khurai Ahongei 

     O.P.
N O T I C E

Porompat, the 13th Jan, 2017

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 Kà ³¹ã íº>>à 
Imphal East Porompat Circle Kã Village No. 

38-Top Dusara Kã Patta No. 320 213/837
C.S. Dag Nos. 1084 an area 0.69 acre of Phourel class 

Pattadar (Late)
Petitioner Pattadar

court

SDC, Porompat Court 
objection court
case court

SL/1760(c)/14

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
IMPHAL WEST (CENTRAL)

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 46/SDC/IW(C) 11/1/2017
Ngairangbam Ongbi Padmini Devi w/o (L) Rajsekher 
Ngairangbam of Nagamapal Kangjabi Leirak Machin
    Petitioner

-Vs-
(Late)  Rajsekher Ngairangbam s/o Rajbabu Singh  
of Nagamapal Kangjabi Machin

O.P.Party
N O T I C E

Imphal, the 13/1/2017

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 Kà ³¹ã íº>>à 
Rajsekher Ngairangbam

Rajbabu Singh Nagamapal Kangjabi Machin 
89- Khwai Lalambung 

1390/2415 116/819 2457/2722
.00821

Objection
Objection

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Imphal West, CentralSL/1757(b)/14

IN THE COURT OF SUB-DEPUTY COLLECTOR
IMPHAL WEST (CENTRAL)

Ref. : Mutation Case No. 56/SDC/IW(C) 12/1/2017
1. Ngangom (O) Memi Devi w/o (L) Pritam Singh of 
Nagamapal Kangjabi Leirak
2. Premi Ngangom d/o (L) Birjit Singh of -do- 
3. Ngangom Premi s/o (L) -do- of -do-
4. Ngangom Padma d/o (L) -do-of-do- 
5. Ngangom Padamini d/o (L) -do-of-do

    Petitioners
-Vs-

(Late) Ngangom Birjit Singh s/o (L) Jogindro Singh 
of Nagamapal Kangjabi Leirak

O.P.Party
N O T I C E

Imphal, the 13/1/2017

Under Sect. 46(3) MLR LR Act. 1960 Kà ³¹ã íº>>à 
Ngangom Birjit Singh (L) 

Jogindro Singh Nagamapal Kangjabi Leirak 
89- Khwai Lalambung 

678/2228 417 2321/2668
.0350

Objection Objection

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Imphal West, Central

SL/1757(a)/14


